and Wellness for the “Preventive Maintenance/Routine Servicing and Eventual 

Repairs of Medical Gas System at Dr A.G Jeetoo Hospital (IFB Reference 

No.:HEALTH/IFB/2025/2261)”, the contract has been awarded to Chemical and 

Technical Suppliers (I.O) Ltd of 1-10 Sainte Marie Road, Riche Terre for the sum of  

Rs 6,030,000.00 (Rupees Six Million and Thirty Thousand inclusive of all 

applicable charges, duties and taxes and excluding VAT for a period of three (3) 

years. 

Acting Senior Chief Executive 
Ministry of Health and Wellness 
4th Floor, Nexsky Building 
Cybercity 
Ebène 

22 December 2025